Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 088
e Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Atlantic Computing
Technology Corp
(143035812)

CenturyLink Qwest
Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

Co-Mo Comm, Inc.
(143040797)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Cable
Communications, LLC
(143013564)

Middletown School
District (Ct)
(122492)

Woodland School
District 404
(145376)

Morgan County
School Dist R 1
(137324)

Intermediate Unit
15 (17001628)

Florida Conference
Office Of Education
(17024312)

CT

WA

MO

PA

FL

2499027983

2499022499

2499003513

2499028917

2499012315

MB

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$22500.00 to
$18750.00 to remove...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant BEN
17035139 Old Trail
Intermediate Schoo...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage for
BEN 17024312 Flori...

$15,937.50

$5,821.20

$10,755.72

$398,196.68

$4,616.71

$15,937.50

$5,821.20

$10,755.72

$398,196.68

$4,616.71




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Dynalink
Communications, Inc.
(143030581)

Enom Solutions, LLC
(143049249)

Hayes e-Government
Resources, Inc.
(143007886)

Kajeet, Inc.
(143034849)

Keystone Initiative for
Network Based
Education & Research
(143037242)

Knowing
Technologies, LLC
(143045275)

Linear
Communications
(143048500)

Machne Shalva
(17014517)

Wardlaw-Hartridge
School (9543)

Mater Academy
Columbus
(17033752)

Colfax School
District (133367)

Troy Area School
District (125662)

San Francisco Day
School (108270)

Collinsville Schools
(140054)

NY

NJ

OH

WI

PA

CA

OK

2499056635

2499046630

2499059908

2499051865

2499055028

2499039692

2499051837

IA

IC

IC

IA

IA

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:The Function for
FRN Line Item
2499056635.001 was
modified from Other to
Fib...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499046630.003was
modified...

MR1:The attribute sub-
type for BEN
17033752-Mater
Academy Columbus has
been ...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$22,417.20 to
$22,059.18...

MR1:The Upload
Bandwidth speed for
Fiber Ethernet on this
FRN was modified from

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$41,750.00 to
$37,830.00 to remo...

Amount

$7,549.20

$14,135.20

$6,839.06

$15,692.04

$57,600.00

$5,176.07

$3,381.00

Amount

$7,549.20

$14,135.20

$6,839.06

$0.00

$57,600.00

$0.00

$3,381.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Lyon Micro, LLC
(143052335)

Lyon Micro, LLC
(143052335)

Maple Tronics
Computers, Inc.
(143018369)

Momentum Telecom,
Inc. (143025052)

Netsync Network

Netsync Network

Nex-Tech, LLC
(143028558)

Solutions (143028685)

Solutions (143028685)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384)

King'S Daughters
School (42584)

Dream Charter
School (16051555)

Arlington Indep
School Dist
(140841)

Hutto Indep School
District (141711)

Wakeeney Usd 208
(138112)

NY

NY

TN

NY

TX

TX

KS

2499040307

2499040311

2499007346

2499010152

2499054653

2499037933

2499044032

IC

IC

BM

IA

IC

BM

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2499040307.001
was modified from
Modul...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2499040311.001
was modified from
Trans...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$70,066.80 to
$24,999.96 to remo...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:In consultation

with the applicant, The
below BENs have been

removed from FR...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$30,617.55

$122,169.10

$21,249.97

$11,520.00

$460,619.93

$7,351.68

$2,812.10

Amount

$30,617.55

$122,169.10

$21,249.97

$11,520.00

$460,619.93

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider Requested Committed

Applicant (BEN) FRN Status SLD Explanation

(SPIN) Amount Amount

MR1:The amount of the

Orion Network North Cross School funding request was
Solutions LLC (26010) VA 2499057938 IC Funded reduced from $10,633.76 $10,633.76
(143052619) $28,009.80 to
$19,528.66 ...
MR1:Approved as
Puyenpa ]s)}lllgf}‘:\; e;c:r Not submitted. MR1:The
Technologies, LLC C . NV 2499010270 IA applicant did not $78,289.20 $0.00
onsortium Funded :
(143053846) (17024494) submit any RAL
correctio...
MR1:Approved as
SKYRIDER San Augustine submitted. MR1:The
COMMUNICATIONS School District TX 2499011461 [A Funded applicant did not $10,778.40 $0.00
LLC (143031192) (140826) submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as

Southeast Security submitted. MR1:The

Dover City School

Corporation s OH 2499038618 BM Funded applicant did not $17,792.78 $17,792.78
(143032121) District (129655) submit any RAL
correctio...
MR1:Approved as
Vyve Broadband A Coushatta Tribe Of submitted. MR1:The
LLC (143037261) ! Louisiana Library LA 2499049598 [A Funded applicant did not $30,239.89 $30,239.89
(16084988) submit any RAL
correctio...
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