

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 088
- Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Atlantic Computing Technology Corp (143035812)	Middletown School District (Ct) (122492)	CT	2499027983	MB	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$22500.00 to \$18750.00 to remove...	\$15,937.50	\$15,937.50
CenturyLink Qwest Communications Company, LLC (143001157)	Woodland School District 404 (145376)	WA	2499022499	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$5,821.20	\$5,821.20
Co-Mo Comm, Inc. (143040797)	Morgan County School Dist R 1 (137324)	MO	2499003513	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$10,755.72	\$10,755.72
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Intermediate Unit 15 (17001628)	PA	2499028917	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant BEN 17035139 Old Trail Intermediate Schoo...	\$398,196.68	\$398,196.68
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	Florida Conference Office Of Education (17024312)	FL	2499012315	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage for BEN 17024312 Flori...	\$4,616.71	\$4,616.71

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Dynalink Communications, Inc. (143030581)	Machne Shalva (17014517)	NY	2499056635	IA	Funded	MR1:The Function for FRN Line Item 2499056635.001 was modified from Other to Fib...	\$7,549.20	\$7,549.20
Enom Solutions, LLC (143049249)	Wardlaw-Hartridge School (9543)	NJ	2499046630	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499046630.003 was modified...	\$14,135.20	\$14,135.20
Hayes e-Government Resources, Inc. (143007886)	Mater Academy Columbus (17033752)	OH	2499059908	IC	Funded	MR1:The attribute subtype for BEN 17033752-Mater Academy Columbus has been ...	\$6,839.06	\$6,839.06
Kajeet, Inc. (143034849)	Colfax School District (133367)	WI	2499051865	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$22,417.20 to \$22,059.18...	\$15,692.04	\$0.00
Keystone Initiative for Network Based Education & Research (143037242)	Troy Area School District (125662)	PA	2499055028	IA	Funded	MR1:The Upload Bandwidth speed for Fiber Ethernet on this FRN was modified from ...	\$57,600.00	\$57,600.00
Knowing Technologies, LLC (143045275)	San Francisco Day School (108270)	CA	2499039692	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$5,176.07	\$0.00
Linear Communications (143048500)	Collinsville Schools (140054)	OK	2499051837	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$41,750.00 to \$37,830.00 to remo...	\$3,381.00	\$3,381.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Lyon Micro, LLC (143052335)	Erie 1 Boces (149384)	NY	2499040307	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2499040307.001 was modified from Modul...	\$30,617.55	\$30,617.55
Lyon Micro, LLC (143052335)	Erie 1 Boces (149384)	NY	2499040311	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2499040311.001 was modified from Trans...	\$122,169.10	\$122,169.10
Maple Tronics Computers, Inc. (143018369)	King'S Daughters School (42584)	TN	2499007346	BM	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$70,066.80 to \$24,999.96 to remo...	\$21,249.97	\$21,249.97
Momentum Telecom, Inc. (143025052)	Dream Charter School (16051555)	NY	2499010152	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Arlington Indep School Dist (140841)	TX	2499054653	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, The below BENs have been removed from FR...	\$460,619.93	\$460,619.93
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Hutto Indep School District (141711)	TX	2499037933	BM	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$7,351.68	\$0.00
Nex-Tech, LLC (143028558)	Wakeeney Usd 208 (138112)	KS	2499044032	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$2,812.10	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Orion Network Solutions LLC (143052619)	North Cross School (26010)	VA	2499057938	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was reduced from \$28,009.80 to \$19,528.66 ...	\$10,633.76	\$10,633.76
Puyenpa Technologies, LLC (143053846)	Duckwater Shoshone Consortium (17024494)	NV	2499010270	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$78,289.20	\$0.00
SKYRIDER COMMUNICATIONS LLC (143031192)	San Augustine School District (140826)	TX	2499011461	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$10,778.40	\$0.00
Southeast Security Corporation (143032121)	Dover City School District (129655)	OH	2499038618	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$17,792.78	\$17,792.78
Vyve Broadband A, LLC (143037261)	Coushatta Tribe Of Louisiana Library (16084988)	LA	2499049598	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$30,239.89	\$30,239.89



[Source: E-rate Manager](#)

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

Data generated on Thursday, January 15th, 2026 at 08:03 AM CST